## The Herald-News

Description: PCB 13-15 1490924

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTRO 100 W RANDOLPH ST 11-500 CHICAGO IL 60601-0000

Shaw Media certifies that it is the publisher of The Herald-News. The Herald-News is a secular newspaper, has been continuously published daily for more than fifty (50) weeks prior to the first publication of the attached notice, is published in the City of Joliet, County of Will, State of Illinois, is of general circulation throughout that county and surrounding area, and is a newspaper as defined by 715 ILCS 5/5.

A notice, a true copy of which is attached, was published 1 time(s) in The Herald-News, namely one time per week for one successive week(s). Publication of the notice was made in the newspaper, dated and published on 12/21/2017

This notice was also placed on a statewide public notice website as required by 5 ILCS 5/2.1.

In witness, Shaw Media has signed this certificate by J. Tom Shaw, its publisher, at Joliet, Illinois, on

21st day of December, A.D. 2017

Shaw Media By:

J. Tom Shaw, Publisher

Account Number 10072154

Amount \$151.38

## PUBLIC NOTICES

## PUBLIC NOTICES

## **PUBLIC NOTICE** ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD NOTICE OF HEARING

NOTICE OF HEARING

Public Notice is hereby given that the Pollution Control Board will hold a public hearing in the matter of Sierra Club, Environmental Law and Policy Center, Prairie Rivers Network, and Citizens Against Ruining the Environment v. Midwest Generation, PCB 13-15. The hearing will be held on Monday, January 29th and continue through the following days: January 30, and 31st 2018 and February 1, 2, 5, and 6th, 2018, at 9:00 am at the James T. Thompson Center, 100 West Randolph, Room 9-040, Chicago Illinois. These dates are subject to chance without notice and may be confirmed by contacting the Office change without notice and may be confirmed by contacting the Office of the Clerk, 312/814-3461. Additional information can be obtained through the Office of the Clerk at 312/814-3461 and the Board's webstrate in this contact in the Katie Papadimitriu

Chairman (Published in the Kendall County Record and The Herald-News on De-cember 21, 2017) 1490924